

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3859/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2005 in WA No. 473/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF

JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

T.S. BINDHU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SECRETARY, M.B.B.S. SELECTION COMMITTEE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to submit additional document(s) and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 28/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.A.T.M.Sampath, Adv.

Mrs.T.S.Shanthi, Adv.

Mrs.Lesi, Adv.

Mrs.R.Meena Kumari, Adv.

For Mr. P. Narasimhan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List next Friday i.e.5th May, 2006.

(G.V.Ramana)

(Veera Verm

a)

Court Master

Court Master